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District 1 - (505) 3Y3-61061

1625N.FrenchDr- . New Mexico F grm e(cﬂ)lG 75;(9)
Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 . CV1S!

District 11 - (505) 748-1283 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department |

8118S. Fi . . e

Anesia, M 88210 Oil Conservation Division : SUBI;‘IIJ(TJSO;‘::‘(;)III:‘I;';
District II - (505) 334-6178

1000 Rio Brazos Road 2040 South Pacheco Street TO APPROPRIATE
Aztec, NM 87410 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 DISTRICT OFFICE
District IV - (505) 827-7131 (505) 827-7131 :
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. Operator and Well © Ny

Operator name & address OGRID Ng,n‘il"zy

XTO ENERGY INC. »,»3'

2700 FARMINGTON AVE, SUITE K-1 < 167067
FARMINGTON, NM 87401

Contact Party Phone

BRENDA WALLER, REGULATORY COMPLIANCE MANAGER (505) 324-1090
Property Name Well Number AP! Number

DAWSON FEDERAL ' #1 30-045-11873

UL Section Township | Range Feet From The North/South Line | Feet From The East/West Line | County

D 26 27N 08W 835 NORTH 1150 WEST SAN JUAN

Il COMPRESSOR INSTALL

Date Workover Commenced: | Previous Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover):

8/12/03

Date Workover Completed: BASIN DAKOTA
8/12/03

. Attach a description of the Workover Procedures performed to increase production.

\A Attach a production decline curve or table showing at least twelve months of production prior to the workover and at
least three months of production foliowing the workover reflecting a positive production increase.

V. AFFIDAVIT: '

State of _ NEW MEXICO )
) ss.
County of SAN JUAN )
BRENDA WALLER , being first duly sworn, upon oath states:
1. I am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-referenced Well.
2. I have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records reasonably availabie for this
Well.
3. To the best of my knowledge, this application and the data used to prepare the production curve and/or table
for this Well are complete and accurate.

iy,
17

Title REGULATORY COMPLIANCE MANAGER Date __7/28/04

(T before me this _28TH dayof __Juy /[ . | 2004/\ .
oy Notary Public 7 8 '

g“

AN S
\“‘

5‘

[1R111})
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TeraggeeasttV

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:

VL CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:
This Appilication is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a Well Workover Project and the
Division hereby verifies the data shows a positive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the
Secretary of the Taxatipn and Revenue Department of this Approygl and certifies that this Well Workover Project was
completed on vl/e ., 6D . (z_p.s ’é

SUPERVISOR DISTRICT #3

Signature District Supervisor OCD District Date

HH— 2 A 2004
¥ ¥ RUUT

VI DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:




"ONGARD Data - Download CSV Page 1 of 4

HOME | PETROLEUM DATA | NEWS | MARKETPLACE | SOFTWARE | SPONSORS | LINKS | CONTACT

PTTC NYMEX LS Crude  $40.58
PRRC Navajo WTXI $37.25
NM-TECH Henry Hub 5.93
NMBGMR Updated 7/22/2004

OCD LOG & WELL

GENERAL | COUNTY | OPERATOR | POOL | LOCATION |

View Production Data

In Internet Explorer, right click and select "Save Target As..."
- In Netscape, right click and select "Save Link As..."

Download: HTTP

Well: DAWSON FEDERAL No.: 001

Operator: XTO ENERGY, INC. [ NM SLO data]

API: 3004511873 Township: 27.0N Range: 08W
Section: 26 Unit: D

Land Type: F  County: San Juan Total Acreage: 640
Number of Completion with Acreage: 2

Accumulated:

Oil: 2588 (BBLS) Gas: 555732 (MCF)

Water: 4683 (BBLS) Days Produced: 10796 (Days)

Year: 2000
Pooi Name: BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oil{BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF)

January Q 485 5 31 0 485
February 0 405 0 29 0 890
March O 406 0 31 0 1296
April 0 365 0 30 0 1661
May 4 346 38 31 4 2007
June 8 416 27 26 12 2423
July 0 550 9 31 12 2973
August O 492 11 31 12 3465
September Q 576 24 30 12 4041
October 1 733 29 31 13 4774
November 0 667 14 30 13 5441
December 587 0 31 13 6028
Total 13 6028 157 362

Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)

http://octane.nmt.edu/data/ongard/single.asp? API=3004511873 & Eyear=2003&Syear=200... 7/26/2004
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Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Qil(BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 2209 25 31 13 8237
February 0 1839 O 29 13 10076
March 0 1842 O 31 13 11918
April 0 1667 O 30 13 13585
May - O 1673 175 31 13 15158
“June 0 1891 123 26 13 17049
July 0 2505 41 31 13 19554
August O 2240 49 31 13 21794
September O 2627 109 30 13 24421
October Q 3340 131 31 13 27761
November ( 3041 66 30 13 30802
December 2671 O 31 13 33473
Total 0 27445 719 362
Year: 2001

Poo! Name: BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oil(BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 562 11 31 13 34035
February 0 456 4 28 13 34491
March 0 453 0 31 13 34944
April 3 391 13 30 16 35335
May 0 359 0 31 16 35694
June 0 294 0 24 16 35988
July 0 298 0 31 16 36286
August O 296 0 31 16 36582
September 0 278 0 30 16 36860
October 276 0 31 16 37136
November O 250 0 30 16 37386
December 0 244 0 31 16 37630
Total 3 4157 28 359

Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Qil(BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 2552 49 31 16 40182
February 0 2076 16 28 16 42258
March 0 2061 O 31 16 44319
April 0 1785 57 30 16 46104
May 0 1635 O 31 16 47739
June 0 1340 O 24 16 49079

http://octane.nmt.edu/data/ongard/single.asp? AP1=3004511873&Eyear=2003&Syear=200... 7/26/2004
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July 0 1353 O 31 16 50432
August 0 1348 O 31 16 51780
September 0 1269 O 30 16 53049
October Q 1255 O 31 16 54304
Novemper 0 1145 O 30 16 55449
December O 1106 O 31 16 56555
Total 0 18925 122 359

Year: 2002
Pool Name: BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Qil(BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 236 0 31 16 56791
February 0 208 0 28 16 56999
March 0 279 0 27 16 57278
April 0 234 14 30 16 57512
May 0 234 0 31 16 57746
June 0 193 20 26 16 57939
July 0 230 29 31 16 58169
August 0 230 0 31 16 58399
September 228 0 30 16 58627
October 0 240 13 31 16 58867
November Q 234 0 30 16 59101
December 0 339 19 31 16 59440
Total 0 2885 95 357

Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oil{BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 1070 O 31 16 60510
February 0 948 0 28 16 61458
March 0 1266 0 27 16 62724
il 0 1065 66 30 16 63789
My 0 1068 0 31 16 64857
wme 0 879 90 26 16 65736
wy 0 1050 131 31 16 66786
August 0 10510 31 16 67837
September 0 1038 )0 30 16 68875
ocober 0 1097 [ 57 31 \,\,\)\ P},ﬁy_/ 69972
November 0 1061 { O »' 6 71033
pecomber 0 1545 ¢ 89 | @"Ng\\ @f A5t 72578

Total 0 13138 ) 433 357

http://octane.nmt.edu/data/ongard/single.asp? API=3004511873&Eyear=2003&Syear=200... 7/26/2004
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Year: 2003
Pool Name: BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)

Month Oil{BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oif{{BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 334 14 31 16 72912
February 0 218 29 28 16 73130
March 0O 334 14 31 16 73464
April 0 323 0 30 16 73787
May 0 334 14 31 16 74121
June 0 291 0 27 16 74412
July 0 334 11 31 16 74746
August - O 547 0 31 16 75293
September O 729 14 30 16 76022
October 635 0 31 16 76657
November Q 620 12 30 16 77277
December 701 11 31 16 77978
Total 0 5400 119 362

Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Qil{BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 31 16 79498
February Q 28 16 80488
March 0 31 16 82008
‘April 0 30 16 83480
May 0 31 16 85000
June 0 27 16 86324
July 0 31 16 87844
August 0 31 16 90336
September ( 3318™ 66 30 16 93654
October 0 - 289(1)% 0 %WCJ‘F 16 96544
November O 282 53 3 16 99365
December 0 3189 49 31 16 102554
Total 0 24576 544 362

Page last updated 07/22/2003. Webmaster gotech@prrc.nmt.edu

http://octane.nmt.edu/data/ongard/single.asp? API=3004511873 &Eyear=2003&Syear=200... 7/26/2004



XTO Energy — Workover Report
DAWSON FEDERAL #1
Objective; Compressor Install

8/12/03 MI & built compr pad. Set WH screw compr (1 stg, dist tool SIB #1422)
fr/Federal Gas Com K #1. Inst & conn welded 3" S40 FB pipe suct & 2" S40 FB
2" disch lines fr/sep compr mnfd to comp mnfd. Inst 2" S40 T&C pipe compr
scrub dmp line to pit tk. SDWO st up crew. (Surf cmgl Dawson Federal #1 &
#1B.)

8/12/03 Prep compr for st up. SITP 91 psig, SICP 324 psig. Std WH screw compr ( 306,
1 stg, dist tool SJB #1422) & RWTP @ 4:15 p.m., 8/12/03. (Surf cmgl Dawson
Federal #1 & #1B).




